01-31-2002

101965763

LEGICIATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gemfire Corporation	Name: Government of the United States of America
1.18.02	Internal Address: Department of the Army
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes A No	ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 106 Wynn Drive
Other Confirmatory License	
_	City: Huntsville State: AL Zip: 35805
Execution Date December 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/630,511	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 📉 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: U.S. Army Space & Missile Defense Comman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ NO FEE
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green)	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	/ value 1224 to 50 on aligor to deposit decount
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 106 Wynn Drive	
City: <u>Huntsville</u> State: <u>AL</u> Zip: 35805	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	
Christella M. Green	nately M. Tran 28 Decol
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
Anti-Waveguide Routing Structure - 4	
INVENTORS(S)	
Tony C. Kowalczyk, William K. Bischel, Michael J. Bri	nkman, and Stanley Timothy Lau
SERIAL NO. 09/630,511	FILING DATE
CONTRACTOR	August 2, 2000 CONTRACT NO.
Gemfire Corporation	DASG60-96-C-0149
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Pater	nt Rights Clauses 52.227-11 and 252.227-709
included in Contr	act No. DASG60-96-C-0149 with
the U.S. Army Space and Missile Defense Command. (specify government agency)	
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government	ment under this contract in this invention, patent application, and int through the referenced clause.
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect	and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
Signed this	<u>57</u>
ATTEST:	Gemfire Corporation CONTRACTOR
MAUREEN I. STIDGER Commission # 1318803 Notary Public - California Senta Clara County My Corrn. Expires Aug 25, 2005	BY: Very De CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE VP, HR Legal Affair
Maureen Stidger 12/1	2471 E. Bayshore Road, #600 Palo Alto, CA 94303 BUSINESS ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 012510 FRAME: 0828

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		
County of Conta Clara ss.		
On 12/12/01, before me, Mauren Stidger		
personally appeared Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"),		
Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence		
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Description of Attached Document: Description of Attached Document Description of Attached Description of A		
Document Date: 12/0 / Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER		
Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
Partner — L! Limited L! General		
Attorney in Fact		
Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		
Signer Is Representing:		

 $\langle \phi_{ij} \phi_{ij$

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 012510 FRAME: 0829